

SUNIL KUMAR Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-1146 of 2025

03.03.2025 Present : Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3. Notice be issued to respondent No.4, returnable within four weeks, on steps being taken within one week.

In the meanwhile, reply be filed by appearing respondents.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

3rd, March, 2025
(Pardeep)